

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Tab Construction Co. 4163 S. 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Suite 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Luxa Construction Co Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE CURB	152	LF	17.10	2,599.20	12.00	1,824.00	7.30	1,109.60	18.00	2,736.00
2	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	22.75	568.75	10.00	250.00	11.00	275.00	15.00	375.00
3	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	45.05	135.15	95.00	285.00	129.00	387.00	150.00	450.00
4	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	752.80	752.80	250.00	250.00	463.00	463.00	530.00	530.00
5	CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	5,412	SY	53.45	289,271.40	56.50	305,778.00	55.50	300,366.00	56.00	303,072.00
6	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	6,576	SY	67.15	441,578.40	68.00	447,168.00	63.99	420,798.24	73.50	483,336.00
7	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	7,357	SF	9.85	72,466.45	7.00	51,499.00	6.00	44,142.00	8.00	58,856.00
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,268	CY	11.25	48,015.00	5.00	21,340.00	5.61	23,943.48	5.00	21,340.00
9	TIE BARS	44	EA	10.70	470.80	13.00	572.00	12.38	544.72	15.00	660.00
10	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	77	LF	22.15	1,705.55	12.00	924.00	22.06	1,698.62	12.00	924.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	6	EA	275.80	1,654.80	350.00	2,100.00	383.00	2,298.00	300.00	1,800.00
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	336	LF	72.20	24,259.20	66.00	22,176.00	77.00	25,872.00	54.00	18,144.00
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	543	LF	81.70	44,363.10	105.00	57,015.00	98.00	53,214.00	70.00	38,010.00
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	1,131	LF	94.75	107,162.25	112.00	126,672.00	130.00	147,030.00	94.00	106,314.00
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	1,141	LF	121.50	138,631.50	140.00	159,740.00	164.00	187,124.00	150.00	171,150.00
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	297	LF	163.85	48,663.45	188.00	55,836.00	212.00	62,964.00	200.00	59,400.00
17	CONSTRUCT 36" CMP	75	LF	154.15	11,561.25	121.00	9,075.00	138.00	10,350.00	190.00	14,250.00
18	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	1,006.50	1,006.50	675.00	675.00	2,654.00	2,654.00	1,325.00	1,325.00
19	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	7	EA	4,764.00	33,348.00	3,600.00	25,200.00	5,608.00	39,256.00	5,000.00	35,000.00
20	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	8	EA	5,777.70	46,221.60	4,200.00	33,600.00	5,574.00	44,592.00	5,100.00	40,800.00
21	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	37	VF	982.05	36,335.85	875.00	32,375.00	788.00	29,156.00	950.00	35,150.00
22	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	7	VF	1,650.20	11,551.40	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,169.00	8,183.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
23	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	7,989.20	7,989.20	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,878.00	5,878.00	8,000.00	8,000.00

24	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,375.90	3,375.90	6,300.00	6,300.00	2,548.00	2,548.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
25	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	6,134.50	6,134.50	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,402.00	3,402.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	1,006.50	1,006.50	375.55	375.55	464.00	464.00	600.00	600.00
27	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	13	EA	176.60	2,295.80	95.00	1,235.00	182.00	2,366.00	200.00	2,600.00
28	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	460.70	460.70	550.00	550.00	463.00	463.00	530.00	530.00
29	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	9	EA	164.90	1,484.10	100.00	900.00	153.00	1,377.00	140.00	1,260.00
30	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	19	EA	132.70	2,521.30	151.00	2,869.00	127.00	2,413.00	225.00	4,275.00
31	INSTALL TEMPORARY STEEL POLE	9	EA	96.70	870.30	225.00	2,025.00	89.50	805.50	200.00	1,800.00
32	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	4	EA	1,205.30	4,821.20	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,148.00	4,592.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
33	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	8	EA	113.75	910.00	130.00	1,040.00	105.30	842.40	200.00	1,600.00
34	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	75	LF	2.75	206.25	6.25	468.75	2.43	182.25	7.00	525.00
35	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	162	LF	5.25	850.50	12.60	2,041.20	4.85	785.70	11.00	1,782.00
36	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL, GROOVED TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	1	EA	114.30	114.30	780.00	780.00	100.03	100.03	200.00	200.00
37	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL, GROOVED TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	3	EA	114.30	342.90	400.00	1,200.00	100.03	300.09	200.00	600.00
38	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW, GROOVED	250	LF	2.15	537.50	5.25	1,312.50	1.91	477.50	3.00	750.00
39	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	600	LF	1.00	600.00	2.50	1,500.00	0.96	576.00	2.00	1,200.00
40	REMOVE EXISTING PAINT MARKING	250	LF	1.10	275.00	3.50	875.00	0.96	240.00	5.00	1,250.00
41	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2,664	LF	1.50	3,996.00	1.50	3,996.00	1.27	3,383.28	1.00	2,664.00
42	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,606.00	3,606.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,527.00	1,527.00	7,452.00	7,452.00
43	SEDIMENT BASIN CLEANOUT (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
44	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	18	TN	118.50	2,133.00	110.00	1,980.00	102.00	1,836.00	130.00	2,340.00
45	REMOVE RIP-RAP	35	TN	55.65	1,947.75	45.00	1,575.00	23.00	805.00	40.00	1,400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-45, INCLUSIVE)</b>							<b>\$1,448,801.10</b>		<b>\$1,460,977.00</b>		<b>\$1,500,000.00</b>

Estimated Start Date

12/2024

ASAP

10/28/2024

2024 Start,  
Spring 2025 Finish

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	L.G. Roloff Construction Co, Inc 10204 S 152 Omaha, NE 68138		NL&L Concrete Inc 5634 S 85th Circle #202 Ralston, NE 68127		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Omaha, NE 68064		Echo Valley Construction 2982 Herbert Henry Lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE CURB	152	LF	11.25	1,710.00	12.00	1,824.00	17.28	2,626.56	7.00	1,064.00
2	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	12.00	300.00	10.00	250.00	17.67	441.75	8.00	200.00
3	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	40.00	120.00	10.00	30.00	32.88	98.64	120.00	360.00
4	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00	425.42	425.42	495.00	495.00
5	CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	5,412	SY	57.00	308,484.00	65.00	351,780.00	58.83	318,387.96	62.00	335,544.00
6	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	6,576	SY	74.00	486,624.00	72.00	473,472.00	78.01	512,993.76	72.20	474,787.20
7	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	7,357	SF	11.00	80,927.00	6.00	44,142.00	8.46	62,240.22	8.70	64,005.90
8	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,268	CY	5.15	21,980.20	4.50	19,206.00	4.53	19,334.04	6.35	27,101.80
9	TIE BARS	44	EA	9.00	396.00	2.75	121.00	5.93	260.92	7.75	341.00
10	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	77	LF	18.00	1,386.00	25.00	1,925.00	15.04	1,158.08	25.00	1,925.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	734.79	4,408.74	100.00	600.00
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	336	LF	58.00	19,488.00	70.00	23,520.00	61.00	20,496.00	78.00	26,208.00
13	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	543	LF	76.00	41,268.00	80.00	43,440.00	84.19	45,715.17	98.00	53,214.00
14	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	1,131	LF	105.00	118,755.00	105.00	118,755.00	115.77	130,935.87	143.00	161,733.00
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	1,141	LF	143.00	163,163.00	150.00	171,150.00	153.95	175,656.95	185.00	211,085.00
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	297	LF	169.00	50,193.00	205.00	60,885.00	207.20	61,538.40	265.00	78,705.00
17	CONSTRUCT 36" CMP	75	LF	145.00	10,875.00	120.00	9,000.00	114.74	8,605.50	373.00	27,975.00
18	CONSTRUCT 30" STORM SEWER CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	1,035.00	1,035.00	800.00	800.00	1,034.23	1,034.23	600.00	600.00
19	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	7	EA	5,615.00	39,305.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	5,438.35	38,068.45	6,000.00	42,000.00
20	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	8	EA	5,615.00	44,920.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	5,744.83	45,958.64	6,000.00	48,000.00
21	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	37	VF	815.00	30,155.00	900.00	33,300.00	921.41	34,092.17	1,075.00	39,775.00
22	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	7	VF	1,770.00	12,390.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,557.32	10,901.24	1,400.00	9,800.00
23	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,531.97	9,531.97	10,600.00	10,600.00
24	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,660.00	2,660.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,105.79	2,105.79	3,950.00	3,950.00
25	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,418.72	3,418.72	6,125.00	6,125.00
26	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	515.00	515.00	800.00	800.00	771.99	771.99	806.00	806.00

27	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	13	EA	158.00	2,054.00	200.00	2,600.00	190.28	2,473.64	160.00	2,080.00
28	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	530.00	530.00	800.00	800.00	526.27	526.27	515.00	515.00
29	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	9	EA	112.00	1,008.00	140.00	1,260.00	114.48	1,030.32	120.00	1,080.00
30	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	19	EA	168.00	3,192.00	230.00	4,370.00	171.71	3,262.49	179.00	3,401.00
31	INSTALL TEMPORARY STEEL POLE	9	EA	252.00	2,268.00	185.00	1,665.00	257.58	2,318.22	268.00	2,412.00
32	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	4	EA	1,122.00	4,488.00	1,055.00	4,220.00	1,144.79	4,579.16	1,194.00	4,776.00
33	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	8	EA	140.00	1,120.00	200.00	1,600.00	205.12	1,640.96	149.00	1,192.00
34	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	75	LF	6.75	506.25	8.00	600.00	6.87	515.25	7.15	536.25
35	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	162	LF	13.50	2,187.00	11.00	1,782.00	13.74	2,225.88	14.30	2,316.60
36	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL, GROOVED TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	1	EA	840.00	840.00	200.00	200.00	858.58	858.58	895.00	895.00
37	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING SYMBOL, GROOVED TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	3	EA	420.00	1,260.00	175.00	525.00	429.29	1,287.87	445.00	1,335.00
38	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW, GROOVED	250	LF	5.60	1,400.00	3.50	875.00	5.72	1,430.00	6.00	1,500.00
39	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	600	LF	2.80	1,680.00	2.00	1,200.00	2.86	1,716.00	3.00	1,800.00
40	REMOVE EXISTING PAINT MARKING	250	LF	3.90	975.00	4.50	1,125.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00
41	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2,664	LF	0.95	2,530.80	1.75	4,662.00	1.54	4,102.56	2.80	7,459.20
42	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,338.00	3,338.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,405.73	3,405.73	3,500.00	3,500.00
43	SEDIMENT BASIN CLEANOUT (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
44	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	18	TN	92.00	1,656.00	220.00	3,960.00	96.09	1,729.62	110.00	1,980.00
45	REMOVE RIP-RAP	35	TN	18.00	630.00	110.00	3,850.00*	27.11	948.85	40.00	1,400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-45, INCLUSIVE)</b>											
					\$1,521,662.25		\$1,542,194.00**		\$1,586,258.58		\$1,706,177.95

Estimated Start Date

11/4/2024

2/10/2025

Fall 2024 Pipe,  
Spring 2025 Paving

3/1/2025

\*CORRECTED EXTENSION

\*\*CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID